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FROM THE DESK OF MISSION DIRECTOR  

District Ranking:  

Rank District District Rank 

1 Gadag Bengaluru 28 

2 Chitradurga Kodagu 29 

3 Bengaluru Rural Dakshina Kannada 30 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 

 

Taluka Rankings:  

Rank Taluk District 

1 Shivamogga Shivamogga 

2 Nargund Gadag 

3 Bagalkote Bagalkote 
Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 

 

Applications and Disposal Trends: 

 Receipts Disposals 

Month of Feb -2018 23,63,028 22,24,738 

Cumulative Count 15,99,77,213 15,91,14,571 
Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 

 

Over Due: A total of 60,261 overdue were seen at the close of the month.  

 

Delayed Disposal: 1,41,122 applications were disposed with delay in this 

month.  

 

Rejections: 1,49,414 applications were rejected in this month.  

 

Offices with 7 or more defaults: 1,275 offices were found to have made 

defaults 7 or more times in this calendar month.  

 

 

 

 

Rajeev Chawla, IAS 

 Mission Director 

Sakala 
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CHAPTER 1A:  DISTRICT PERFORMANCE RANKING FOR FEBRUARY 

2018 

 

S 
N 

District 

Ranking 
based on In 

time 
disposals(A) 

Ranking based on 
SAKALA 

Receipts/One lakh 
population(B) 

Overall 
Ranking((A+B)/2) 

1 Gadag 3 6 1 

2 Chitradurga 8 2 2 

3 Bengaluru Rural 14 1 3 

4 Kolar 12 3 4 

5 Shivamogga 1 14 5 

6 Vijayapura 16 5 6 

7 Chikkaballapura 11 11 7 

8 Udupi 6 18 8 

9 Hassan 21 4 9 

10 Haveri 12 16 10 

11 Davanagere 9 19 11 

12 Uttara Kannada 2 26 12 

13 Chikkamagaluru 19 10 13 

14 Raichur 17 12 14 

15 Dharwad 7 22 15 

16 Chamarajanagar 3 27 16 

17 Tumakuru 24 7 17 

18 Mandya 23 8 18 

19 Mysuru 10 21 19 

20 Belagavi 5 30 20 

21 Koppal 29 9 21 

22 Bidar 22 17 22 

23 Bagalkot 14 25 23 

24 Ballari 20 20 24 

25 Ramanagara 28 13 25 

26 Kalaburagi 18 23 26 

27 Yadgir 30 15 27 

28 Bengaluru 27 24 28 

29 Kodagu 24 28 29 

30 
Dakshina 
Kannada 26 29 30 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 1B:  TALUK PERFORMANCE RANKING FOR FEBRUARY 2018 

(TOP 25) 

 

S N District Taluk 

Ranking 

based on In 

time 

disposals(A) 

Ranking based on 

SAKALA 

Receipts/Ten 

thousand 

population(B) 

Overall 

Ranking(( 

50% of A+ 

50% of B)/2) 

1 Shivamogga Shimoga 1 16 1 

2 Gadag Nargund 6 15 2 

3 Bagalkot Bagalkot 21 13 3 

4 Uttara Kannada Honavar 2 34 4 

5 Dharwad Dharwad 33 5 5 

6 Davanagere Davanagere 11 29 6 

7 Uttara Kannada Haliyal 6 34 7 

8 Uttara Kannada Sirsi 11 32 8 

9 Ballari Hospet 6 43 9 

10 Dharwad Hubli 48 4 10 

11 Chamarajanagar Chamarajanagar 3 49 11 

12 Chitradurga Chitradurga 48 9 12 

13 Haveri Haveri 53 8 13 

14 Shivamogga Sagar 38 23 14 

15 Gadag Gadag 28 37 15 

16 Chikkaballapura Chikkaballapura 60 7 16 

17 Bengaluru Bangalore South 66 2 17 

18 Bengaluru Bangalore East 75 1 18 

19 Uttara Kannada Karwar 56 20 19 

20 Tumakuru Tumkur 59 19 20 

21 Chitradurga Molakalmuru 17 61 21 

22 Mysuru Mysore 25 56 22 

23 Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli 72 12 23 

24 Hassan Hassan 75 10 24 

25 Kolar Kolar 67 18 25 
Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2A: CUMULATIVE REPORT-DISTRICT WISE 

 

S No DISTRICT 
TOTAL NO. 

OF 
RECIEPTS 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
1 

RECEIV
ED 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

APPEAL_1 
RECIEPTS 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

RECEIVE
D 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL2 
DISPOSAL

S 

NO. OF 
PENDENC
Y AFTER 

DUE DATE 

1 Bengaluru 26669808 26561078 691 470 18 7 8375 

2 Tumakuru 7977692 7929363 88 63 1 1 6893 

3 Vijayapura 5237767 5199145 53 47 2 1 4351 

4 Ballari 6294105 6249543 147 104 19 15 3870 

5 Mysuru 7672541 7627262 63 52 1 1 2801 

6 Hassan 5216295 5181920 37 30 1 1 2577 

7 Belagavi 10557138 10526801 91 75 3 2 2560 

8 Bagalkot 4816516 4797891 40 35 11 2 2524 

9 
Dakshina 
Kannada 

5277431 5248135 10 9 0 0 2270 

10 Koppal 3497694 3473488 55 35 0 0 2059 

11 Mandya 5560631 5527964 54 39 3 2 2005 

12 Yadgir 2643255 2621665 72 71 1 1 1660 

13 Dharwad 4781866 4757339 48 46 31 31 1509 

14 
Bengaluru 

Rural 
2908725 2891784 58 35 0 0 1434 

15 Ramanagara 3023271 3004806 15 12 0 0 1396 

16 Davanagere 4837848 4803917 261 225 52 50 1325 

17 
Chikkamagal

uru 
3053426 3034453 28 19 3 3 1316 

18 Haveri 3611249 3597947 54 42 5 1 1278 

19 Kalaburagi 5927463 5887265 129 120 5 4 1258 

20 Bidar 3903549 3870791 106 89 3 2 1219 

21 Raichur 4892445 4858826 184 165 54 54 1200 

22 
Chamarajan

agar 
2511613 2498506 34 33 1 1 1119 

23 Kolar 4781527 4758018 60 56 3 3 1087 

24 Kodagu 1287064 1281228 3 3 0 0 847 

25 Chitradurga 4349817 4326541 36 35 2 2 832 

26 
Chikkaballa

pura 
4202253 4181289 60 54 1 1 825 

27 Gadag 2817397 2803298 16 16 3 3 464 

28 Udupi 3158052 3138884 24 24 1 1 443 

29 
Uttara 

Kannada 
3886348 3871734 26 24 2 2 384 

30 Shivamogga 4622427 4603690 25 24 0 0 380 

Total 
 

159977213 159114571 2568 2052 226 191 60261 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 



4 
 

CHAPTER 2B: CUMULATIVE REPORT-DEPARTMENT WISE 

 

S No MAIN DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL NO. 

OF 
RECIEPTS 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
RECEIVE

D 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
DISPOSA

LS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

RECEIV
ED 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

DISPOS
ALS 

PEND
ENCY 
AFTE
R DUE 
DATE 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT  87197988 86513611 2113 1767 201 174 52770 

2 URBAN DEVELOPMENT  4704323 4690430 155 75 6 2 2199 

3 HOME DEPARTMENT 6435211 6385125 26 7 0 0 1251 

4 
TRANSPORT 

DEPARTMENT  

31063780 30995187 7 5 0 0 1092 

5 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
AND PANCHAYAT RAJ  

7145346 7131788 183 141 15 11 844 

6 
HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE  

1609776 1607074 0 0 0 0 705 

7 FINANCE DEPARTMENT  12728095 12724729 13 6 0 0 537 

8 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND 

ENVIRONMENT 
DEPARTMENT  

23791 22497 0 0 0 0 420 

9 
WOMEN AND CHILD 

WELFARE  

1553257 1552332 0 0 0 0 149 

10 
PRIMARY AND 

SECONDARY EDUCATION  

664664 655319 63 48 3 3 124 

11 
FOOD AND CIVIL 

SUPPLIES  

5349761 5348701 2 2 1 1 102 

12 HIGHER EDUCATION  266407 264802 4 0 0 0 26 

13 HOUSING DEPARTMENT  12217 12109 0 0 0 0 16 

14 
CO-OPERATION 
DEPARTMENT  

111439 103262 0 0 0 0 11 

15 

PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS 
AND INLAND WATER 

TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT  

2171 2157 0 0 0 0 11 

16 
WATER RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT  

17 4 0 0 0 0 1 

17 LABOUR DEPARTMENT  862110 859116 0 0 0 0 1 

18 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND 
FISHERIES DEPARTMENT  

17528 17346 0 0 0 0 1 

19 
COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRIES 
DEPARTMENT  

167077 167021 2 1 0 0 1 

20 DPAR  1153 1152 0 0 0 0 0 

21 
MINES AND GEOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 
IT, BT AND SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT  

17 17 0 0 0 0 0 

23 
KANNADA, CULTURE AND 

INFORMATION 
DEPARTMENT  

4338 4325 0 0 0 0 0 

24 
BACKWARD CLASSES 

WELFARE DEPARTMENT  

153 52 0 0 0 0 0 

25 
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH 

EMPOWERMENT AND 
SPORTS 

1016 1009 0 0 0 0 0 

26 
HORTICULTURE 
DEPARTMENT  

55578 55406 0 0 0 0 0 

27 ENERGY DEPARTMENT  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Total  

15997721
3 

159114571 2568 2052 226 191 60261 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2C: RECEIPTS AND DISPOSALS FOR FEBRUARY 2018- 

DISTRICT WISE  

 

S No DISTRICT 
NO. OF SAKALA 

RECIEPTS DURING THE 
MONTH 

NO. OF SAKALA 
DISPOSALS DURING 

THE MONTH 

1 Bagalkot 64246 57876 

2 Ballari 98910 87578 

3 Belagavi 123556 117782 

4 Bengaluru 349639 337410 

5 Bengaluru Rural 54117 51372 

6 Bidar 71270 64663 

7 Chamarajanagar 33905 30862 

8 Chikkaballapura 53356 53049 

9 Chikkamagaluru 48963 43726 

10 Chitradurga  80295 75604 

11 Dakshina Kannada 56378 51790 

12 Davanagere 75923 70389 

13 Dharwad 67263 61886 

14 Gadag 46942 44379 

15 Hassan 81444 76771 

16 Haveri 63104 59541 

17 Kalaburagi 92545 88456 

18 Kodagu 16105 15442 

19 Kolar 73097 67030 

20 Koppal 58170 56377 

21 Mandya 81452 77722 

22 Mysuru 113837 103636 

23 Raichur 84004 77720 

24 Ramanagara  43401 35560 

25 Shivamogga  73381 71206 

26 Tumakuru  119486 112880 

27 Udupi 44419 46906 

28 Uttara Kannada 48103 44481 

29 Vijayapura 98637 91137 

30 Yadgir 47080 51507 

 
Total 2363028 2224738 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2D: RECEIPTS AND DISPOSALS FOR FEBRUARY 2018- 

DEPARTMENT WISE  

 

S No MAIN DEPARTMENT 

NO. OF SAKALA 
RECIEPTS 

DURING THE 
MONTH 

NO. OF SAKALA 
DISPOSALS 

DURING THE 
MONTH 

1 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES 

DEPARTMENT 

368 505 

2 
BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT 

150 49 

3 CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT 5684 2512 

4 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES 

DEPARTMENT 

247 256 

5 
DEPARMENT OF PERSONNEL & 

ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS  

1 0 

6 
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH EMPOWERMENT 

AND SPORTS 

26 43 

7 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 0 0 

8 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 53384 53823 

9 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES 146376 146707 

10 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

1069 620 

11 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 30808 30527 

12 HIGHER EDUCATION 4037 3683 

13 HOME DEPARTMENT 104028 96377 

14 HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT 1813 1985 

15 HOUSING DEPARTMENT 303 333 

16 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,BIO 
TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

1 3 

17 
KANNADA, CULTURE AND INFORMATION 

DEPARTMENT 

138 204 

18 LABOUR DEPARTMENT 9340 10099 
19 PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION 12581 7452 

20 
PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS AND INLAND 
WATER TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 

54 42 

21 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 1374889 1248504 

22 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT 

RAJ 

104623 103344 

23 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 433469 434604 

24 URBAN DEVELOPMENT 47027 46883 

25 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 17 4 

26 WOMEN AND CHILD WELFARE 32595 36179 

 
Total 2363028 2224738 
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CHAPTER 2E: AEGING REPORT OF DELAYED DISPOSALS FOR 

FEBRUARY 2018- DISTRICT WISE  

S 
N 

Main 
Department 

Total 
delayed 
disposal 

Ageing 
1-3 

Days 

Ageing 
4-7 

Days 

Ageing 
8-14 
Days 

Ageing 
15-30 
Days 

Ageing 
More 

than 30 
Days 

1 Bagalkot 3252  1349 764 351 276 512 

2 Ballari 6801  3349 1538 1002 538 374 

3 Belagavi 3295  1928 536 298 336 197 

4 Bengaluru 29270  18294 5938 2417 1278 1343 

5 Bengaluru Rural 2858  1265 483 572 379 159 

6 Bidar 5147  3051 1151 538 182 225 

7 Chamarajanagar 666  418 79 37 47 85 

8 Chikkaballapura 2604  1126 356 493 294 335 

9 Chikkamagaluru 3240  2242 445 239 176 138 

10 Chitradurga 2870  1710 603 270 128 158 

11 

Dakshina 
Kannada  4362  2399 609 647 264 443 

12 Davanagere 2774  1962 252 232 183 145 

13 Dharwad 2273  1065 357 239 216 396 

14 Gadag 963  484 86 106 185 102 

15 Hassan 6068  3586 1042 663 473 304 

16 Haveri 3079  1132 522 521 473 431 

17 Kalaburagi 5403  3117 959 725 363 239 

18 Kodagu 1268  472 205 183 229 179 

19 Kolar 3457  1501 454 428 767 307 

20 Koppal 6255  2729 1259 1040 813 414 

21 Mandya 6323  3423 1347 507 536 510 

22 Mysuru 4631  2164 678 633 657 499 

23 Raichur 4513  3076 652 278 297 210 

24 Ramanagara 3449  1280 769 332 327 741 

25 Shivamogga 1396  464 362 323 147 97 

26 Tumakuru 9290  5537 1330 860 726 837 

27 Udupi 1401  548 193 177 296 187 

28 Uttara Kannada  917  464 168 123 91 71 

29 Vijayapura 5167  2410 1219 835 430 273 

30 Yadgir 8129  3841 1143 2609 417 119 

 Total 141122 76386 25499 17678 11524 10031 
Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2F: DELAYED DISPOSALS FOR FEBRUARY 2018- 

DEPARTMENT WISE  

S N Main Department 
Total 

delayed 
disposal 

Ageing 
1-3 

Days 

Ageing 
4-7 

Days 

Ageing 
8-14 
Days 

Ageing 
15-30 
Days 

Ageing 
More 

than 30 
Days 

1 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

AND FISHERIES  

12 16 27 1 0 56 

2 CO-OPERATION  35 16 7 13 6 77 

3 
COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRIES  

2 3 0 0 0 5 

4 

DEPARTMENT OF 
YOUTH 

EMPOWERMENT AND 
SPORTS 

0 0 0 3 1 4 

5 
FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT 

374 72 4 9 3 462 

6 
FOOD AND CIVIL 

SUPPLIES 

371 205 45 27 107 755 

7 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND 

ENVIRONMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

3 11 12 20 44 90 

8 
HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

436 173 99 45 47 800 

9 HIGHER EDUCATION 69 14 1 127 0 211 

10 HOME DEPARTMENT 4197 900 607 327 235 6266 

11 HORTICULTURE  0 1 10 0 0 11 

12 
HOUSING 

DEPARTMENT 

1 0 0 0 0 1 

13 
KANNADA, CULTURE 
AND INFORMATION  

1 0 0 0 0 1 

14 LABOUR DEPARTMENT 131 60 59 13 0 263 

15 
PRIMARY AND 
SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 

488 233 129 216 941 2007 

16 

PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS 
AND INLAND WATER 

TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT 

0 1 1 0 2 4 

17 REVENUE  63486 22141 15703 10077 7358 118765  

18 RDPR 1806 426 302 196 75 2805 

19 
TRANSPORT 

DEPARTMENT 

2479 361 114 49 128 3131 

20 URBAN DEVELOPMENT 2028 835 558 383 1082 4886 

21 
WOMEN AND CHILD 

WELFARE 

471 31 0 18 2 522 

 
Total 76390 25499 17678 11524 10031 141122 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2G: REJECTION RATES FOR FEBRUARY 2018- DISTRICT 

WISE  

 

S.N District Name 

No. of 
receipts 

during the 
Month 

No. of 
disposals 

during the 
Month 

Total 
Rejections 

Rejection 
Rate(%age) 

 

1 Bidar 71270 64663 10261 15.868% 

2 Raichur 84004 77720 8986 11.562% 

3 Davanagere 75923 70389 7147 10.154% 

4 Kalaburagi 92545 88456 8487 9.595% 

5 Ballari 98910 87578 7633 8.716% 

6 Koppal 58170 56377 4680 8.301% 

7 Bengaluru 349639 337410 27128 8.040% 

8 Tumakuru 119486 112880 8614 7.631% 

9 Chikkaballapura 53356 53049 3785 7.135% 

10 Yadgir 47080 51507 3520 6.834% 

11 Mandya 81452 77722 5292 6.809% 

12 Mysuru 113837 103636 6475 6.248% 

13 Hassan 81444 76771 4708 6.133% 

14 Vijayapura 98637 91137 5398 5.923% 

15 Bengaluru Rural 54117 51372 3019 5.877% 

16 Chitradurga 80295 75604 4391 5.808% 

17 Dharwad 67263 61886 3315 5.357% 

18 Chikkamagaluru 48963 43726 2335 5.340% 

19 Chamarajanagar 33905 30862 1642 5.320% 

20 Ramanagara 43401 35560 1640 4.612% 

21 Gadag 46942 44379 2014 4.538% 

22 Shivamogga 73381 71206 3175 4.459% 

23 Kodagu 16105 15442 680 4.404% 

24 Haveri 63104 59541 2564 4.306% 

25 Kolar 73097 67030 2820 4.207% 

26 Dakshina Kannada  56378 51790 1813 3.501% 

27 Bagalkot 64246 57876 2009 3.471% 

28 Belagavi 123556 117782 3688 3.131% 

29 Uttara Kannada  48103 44481 1200 2.698% 

30 Udupi 44419 46906 995 2.121% 

  Total 2363028 2224738 149414 6.716% 
Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2H: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR FEBRUARY 

2018- DISTRICT WISE  

S.N District Name 
No. of Offices with 7 or 
more than 7 defaults 

1 Bengaluru 165 

2 Tumakuru  79 

3 Mandya 70 

4 Mysuru 62 

5 Raichur 61 

6 Ballari 55 

7 Hassan 53 

8 Chikkamagaluru  51 

9 Bidar 49 

10 Belagavi 47 

11 Kalaburagi 46 

12 Kolar  44 

13 Vijayapura 42 

14 Yadgir 35 

15 Koppal 34 

16 Bengaluru Rural  33 

17 Bagalkot 32 

18 Chitradurga  32 

19 Dakshina Kannada 32 

20 Chikkaballapura  32 

21 Haveri 31 

22 Davanagere 31 

23 Dharwad 29 

24 Ramanagara  29 

25 Uttara Kannada 24 

26 Gadag 20 

27 Shivamogga  19 

28 Kodagu  16 

29 Chamarajanagar 13 

30 Udupi  9 

  Total 1275 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2I: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR FEBRUARY 

2018- DEPARTMENT WISE  

S.N Department Name 
No. of Offices with 
7 or more than 7 

defaults 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT  653  

2 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ DEPARTMENT  106  

3 HOME DEPARTMENT  82  

4 INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION AND STAMPS  74  

5 SURVEY AND SETTELMENT COMMISSIONER  61  

6 TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  44  

7 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT  37  

8 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION  36  

9 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE  34  

10 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT  29  

11 CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  24  

12 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT  14  

13 CITY CORPORATION (Other than BBMP)  13  

14 TOWN PANCHAYAT  10  

15 COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT  9  

16 DRUGS CONTROL DEPARTMENT  8  

17 TRANSPORT CORPORATIONS(KSRTC)  7  

18 WOMEN AND CHILD WELFARE DEPARTMENT  5  

19 BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  3  

20 
DEPARTMENT FOR EMPOWERMENT OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED 

AND SENIOR CITIZEN  

3  

21 NORTH-WEST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION  3  

22 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT  2  

23 EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES  2  

24 FOREST DEPARTMENT  2  

25 FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT  2  

26 LABOUR DEPARTMENT  2  

27 UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION SECTION  2  

28 COMMISSIONERATE OF BANGALORE AND MYSORE, CPI  1  

29 DIRECTORATE OF PRINTING, STATIONARIES AND PUBLISHING  1  

30 KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD  1  

31 
DEPARTMENT  OF FACTORIES,BOILERS,INDUSTRIAL SAFETY 

AND HEALTH  

1  

32 NORTH-EAST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION  1  

33 KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD  1  

34 REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES  1  

35 SERICULTURE DEPARTMENT  1  
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http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=HB&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=HB&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=IS&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=IS&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=IS&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=NE&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=NE&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=PB&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=PB&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=RG&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=RG&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=SR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=2&dept_code=SR&rs%3aParameterLanguage=
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 CHAPTER 2J: COMPENSATION CLAIMED STATUS 

 

S.N Department Name 

No of 

applications for 

compensation 

Compensation 

claimed (in Rs) 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 721 82215 

2 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 

DEPARTMENT 
99 12842 

3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 37 6840 

4 SURVEY AND SETTELMENT COMMISSIONER 34 2342 

5 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 26 1470 

6 CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 11 1040 

7 HOME DEPARTMENT 6 440 

8 COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT 3 60 

9 TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 2 80 

10 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 2 640 

11 
BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE 

BOARD 
1 20 

12 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT 1 20 

13 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT 1 60 

14 CITY CORPORATION (Other than BBMP) 1 40 
  Total 945 108109 

Records shown above as on 28/02/2018 12:00:00 
  

Disclaimer: Data may vary due to Technical updates between portals of various 

Departments and differential time these reports are drawn from the portal 
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CHAPTER 3: EVENTS AND NEWS CLIPS   

1. 05.02.2018  Bengaluru:ACS, DPAR(e-Gov), Commissioner, BBMP and AMD, Sakala 

Addressing the AROs of BBMP on Online Khata transfer module. 
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1. 24.02.2018  Bengaluru: Administrative officer, Sakala addressed the students of Narayana 

E techno school and explained the benefits of Sakala. 

 

NEWS CLIPS 

 

***** 
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